DCLLC Sponsor’s Monthly Report May 2008

&op

one member. one vote.one domain.

Sponsor’s Monthly Report for .coop TLD

Reporting period: May 2008

” o

In this report the terms “dotCoop”, “Registry” and “Sponsor” refer to DotCooperation LLC, the Sponsor of
the dotCoop TLD.

Table of Contents

1 Accredited REGISTIar STAtUS. .....cciciiieiiieie ettt et et e e e e e et e e e bae e e e b e e e s esbeeeeaabaeeeennsaeeeennraeesennenas 2
2 Service Level Agreement PErfOrmManCe.......ccuiiiiciiee i ettt e et e e e tte e e e bee e e e aree e e aaes 3
3 gTLD Z0oNe File ACCESS ACHIVITY 1iiiieeeiiiiiiee ettt e e s e e e e e e st re e e e e e s e sanntaeeeeseesennsnnnnneeeeeann 4
4 Completed SOftWAre REICASES .....ccccciiieieiieee ettt ettt e et e e e e tre e e s e tae e e e abaeeessbaeesensseeesnsaeeaan 4
I V1Y o T IR =T VAol I T 4 1Y/ ) oY USRS 4
6  Total Number of Transactions By SUDCAtEEOIY......c..eiiiiiiii ettt e e 4
7 Daily TransaCtion RANGE......uueiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e e e e e s e et te e e e e e e s eanbeaaeeeeesanssateeeeeseesansnnnneeasennas 5
I =T = T= 1 = | o Xt W V7 Y 2 U=T o Yo o Y 5

Page 1



DCLLC Sponsor’s Monthly Report May 2008

1 Accredited Registrar Status
Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars. The registrars are
grouped into three categories:

e Operational registrars: Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor’s registry system
for processing domain name registrations.

e Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the dotCoop
operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment is provided to
allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the dotCoop LLC registry system.

e Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information by dotCoop, but
have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a
completed Registrar Information Sheet.

Status # of Registrars

Operational Registrars 8
Registrars In Ramp-up Period 0
Registrars In Pre-Ramp-up Period 0
Total 8

Table 1 : Accredited Registrar Status

Page 2



DCLLC Sponsor’s Monthly Report May 2008

2 Service Level Agreement Performance
Table 2 shows the availability of the Registry servers for May 2008. All data was collected independently
by www.server-monitoring.co.uk.

Server Name Outages Down Time Availability |
epp.-nic.coop 0 0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%) 100%
whois.nic.coop 1 0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%) 100%
WWW.hic.coop 5 0 days 0 hours 22 minutes (0.049%) 99.951%
coopl.dyntlid.net 0 0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%) 100%
coop2.dyntld.net 0 0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%) 100%
coop3.dyntid.net 0 0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%) 100%
coopd.dyntid.net 0 0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%) 100%

Table 2 : Registry Service Availability

Table 3 shows the service performance of the Registry servers for May 2008.

Requirement Level Proscribed Level attained?
Cross-network DNS Not measurable
nameserver

performance level

DNS service to handle a load of queries for DNS data  Yes
that is three times the measured daily
peak
WHOIS response time 50 queries per second Yes
WHOIS response speed Maximum query time = 1.5 seconds Yes
WHOIS service updates Should be updated once a day Yes — WHOIS updated in real

time

Table 3 : Registry Service Performance Levels

Page 3



DCLLC Sponsor’s Monthly Report May 2008

3 gTLD Zone File Access Activity
Table 3 summarizes the zone file access activity for May 2008. As required by the ICANN/dotCoop
Registry Agreements, the dotCoop Registry provides third parties bulk access to the zone files for the

.coop TLD.
New zone file access passwords 2

Total zone file access approvals at end of reporting month 16
Table 4 : gTLD Zone File Activity

4 Completed Software Releases
In May 2008 the registry had no software releases

5 Whois service activity
Table 4 shows the number of queries sent to the registry whois servers in May 2008. It counts only the
external hits on the servers and does not include test and monitoring hits.

Month Total

‘WW‘

Table 5 : Total Monthly “Whois” Queries

6 Total Number of Transactions By Subcategory

Table 5 shows the total number of successful transactions during May 2008 for contacts, domains and
name servers, split into the following subcategories: creates, deletes, updates, checks, renews, and
transfers. The .coop registry does not support restore transactions and so they are not included here.

Creates Deletes Updates Checks Renews Transfers
Contacts 172 0 42 16 0 0
Domains 59 3 440 901 166 4
Name Servers 95 2 0 250 0 0

Table 6 : Total Number of Transactions By Subcategories

Page 4



DCLLC Sponsor’s Monthly Report May 2008

7 Daily Transaction Range
Table 6 shows the total, highest, lowest and average number of transactions per day for May 2008,
where the transactions are one of the following subcategories: creates, deletes, updates, checks,

renews, and transfers.
Month Total Lowest Average Highest

‘ May 2008 3135 9 104 oanl

Table 7 : Daily Transaction Range

8 Per-Registrar Activity Report
The Pre-Registrar Activity Report for May 2008 is submitted separately.

Page 5



JA-g-smauau-1au

JA-p-smauau-}au

JA-g-smauau-1pu

JA-g-smauai-}au

41

49

JA-T-smauau-1pu

80

103

JA-QT-sppe-12u

JA-g-sppe-1au

JA-g-sppe-1au

JA-£-sppe-1au

JA-g-sppe-1au

JA-g-sppe-1au

JA-p-sppe-1au

JA-g-sppe-1au

JA-z-sppe-12u

13

28

JA-T-sppe-12u

22

25

Sionlasaweu-|ejoy

5085

556
189
114
1263
111

19
35

7372

sujewop-|e3o}

4591

198

28
66
755

96
80
36

5850

pi-euej

465

111

15
380

31
474
378

1041

registrar-name
domains.coop
Secura GmbH

CORE Internet Council of

Tuonome

Domain Bank Inc.
Firstserver, Inc.

NamesBeyond dba goodl
Good Luck Internet Servis

Total




110d3J0u-paloysal

SUleWOP-PaI03SaI

3oesSou-sulewop-para[ap

44

24

78

9oe4S-sujewop-paia|ap

uois|dapou-paindsip-1ajsuey

150|-paindsip-1ajsuesy

uom-paindsip-iajsuesy

payoeu-Suiso|-1asuesy

|nyssa2ans-3uiso|-1asuety

paydeu-sujuies-1a suesy

|nyssa3ons-Sujues-iaysueny

JA-0T-smauas-1du

JA-g-smauai-}au

JA-g-smauau-1ou

JA-£-smauau-jau

1A-9-smauau-1pu

pi-euej

465

111

15
380

31
474
378

1041

registrar-name
domains.coop
Secura GmbH

CORE Internet Council of

Tuonome

Domain Bank Inc.
Firstserver, Inc.

NamesBeyond dba goodl
Good Luck Internet Servis

Total




