

one member. one vote. one domain.

Sponsor's Monthly Report for .coop TLD

Reporting period: May 2008

In this report the terms "dotCoop", "Registry" and "Sponsor" refer to DotCooperation LLC, the Sponsor of the dotCoop TLD.

Table of Contents

1	Accredited Registrar Status	Z
2	Service Level Agreement Performance	3
3	gTLD Zone File Access Activity	4
4	Completed Software Releases	4
5	Whois service activity	4
6	Total Number of Transactions By Subcategory	4
7	Daily Transaction Range	5
8	Per-Registrar Activity Report	5

1 Accredited Registrar Status

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars. The registrars are grouped into three categories:

- **Operational registrars**: Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor's registry system for processing domain name registrations.
- Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the dotCoop operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the dotCoop LLC registry system.
- Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information by dotCoop, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information Sheet.

Status	# of Registrars
Operational Registrars	8
Registrars In Ramp-up Period	0
Registrars In Pre-Ramp-up Period	0
Total	8

Table 1: Accredited Registrar Status

2 Service Level Agreement Performance

Table 2 shows the availability of the Registry servers for *May 2008*. All data was collected independently by www.server-monitoring.co.uk.

Server Name	Outages	Down Time	Availability
epp.nic.coop	0	0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%)	100%
whois.nic.coop	1	0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%)	100%
www.nic.coop	5	0 days 0 hours 22 minutes (0.049%)	99.951%
coop1.dyntld.net	0	0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%)	100%
coop2.dyntld.net	0	0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%)	100%
coop3.dyntld.net	0	0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%)	100%
coop4.dyntld.net	0	0 days 0 hours 0 minutes (0%)	100%

Table 2: Registry Service Availability

Table 3 shows the service performance of the Registry servers for May 2008.

Requirement	Level Proscribed	Level attained?				
Cross-network DNS nameserver performance level		Not measurable				
DNS service	to handle a load of queries for DNS data that is three times the measured daily peak	Yes				
WHOIS response time	50 queries per second	Yes				
WHOIS response speed	Maximum query time = 1.5 seconds	Yes				
WHOIS service updates	Should be updated once a day	Yes – WHOIS updated in real time				

Table 3: Registry Service Performance Levels

3 gTLD Zone File Access Activity

Table 3 summarizes the zone file access activity for *May 2008*. As required by the ICANN/dotCoop Registry Agreements, the dotCoop Registry provides third parties bulk access to the zone files for the .coop TLD.

	#
New zone file access passwords	2
Total zone file access approvals at end of reporting month	16

Table 4: gTLD Zone File Activity

4 Completed Software Releases

In May 2008 the registry had no software releases

5 Whois service activity

Table 4 shows the number of queries sent to the registry whois servers in *May 2008*. It counts only the external hits on the servers and does not include test and monitoring hits.

Month	Total
May 2008	328709

Table 5 : Total Monthly "Whois" Queries

6 Total Number of Transactions By Subcategory

Table 5 shows the total number of successful transactions during *May 2008* for contacts, domains and name servers, split into the following subcategories: creates, deletes, updates, checks, renews, and transfers. The .coop registry does not support restore transactions and so they are not included here.

	Creates	Deletes	Updates	Checks	Renews	Transfers
Contacts	172	0	42	16	0	0
Domains	59	3	440	901	166	4
Name Servers	95	2	0	250	0	0

Table 6: Total Number of Transactions By Subcategories

7 Daily Transaction Range

Table 6 shows the total, highest, lowest and average number of transactions per day for *May 2008*, where the transactions are one of the following subcategories: creates, deletes, updates, checks, renews, and transfers.

Month	Total	Lowest	Average	Highest		
May 2008	3135	9	104	211		

Table 7 : Daily Transaction Range

8 Per-Registrar Activity Report

The Pre-Registrar Activity Report for May 2008 is submitted separately.

registrar-name	iana-id	total-domains	total-na meservers	net-adds-1-yr	net-adds-2-yr	net-adds-3-yr	net-adds-4-yr	net-adds-5-yr	net-adds-6-yr	net-adds-7-yr	net-adds-8-yr	net-adds-9-yr	net-adds-10-yr	net-renews-1-yr	net-renews-2-yr	net-renews-3-yr	net-renews-4-yr	net-renews-5-yr
domains.coop	465	4591	5085	22	7	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	80	41	6	2	7
Secura GmbH	111	198	556	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	5	0	0	0
CORE Internet Council of	15	28	189	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Tuonome	380	66	114	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
Domain Bank Inc.	31	755	1263	0	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	3	0	0	0
Firstserver, Inc.	474	96	111	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0
NamesBeyond dba goodl	378	80	19	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Good Luck Internet Service	1041	36	35	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		5850	7372	25	28	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	103	49	6	2	7

registrar-name	iana-id	net-renews-6-yr	net-renews-7-yr	net-renews-8-yr	net-renews-9-yr	net-renews-10-yr	transfer-gaining-successful	transfer-gaining-nacked	transfer-losing-successful	transfer-losing-nacked	transfer-disputed-won	transfer-disputed-lost	transfer-disputed-nodecision	deleted-domains-grace	deleted-domains-nograce	restored-domains	restored-noreport
domains.coop	465	0	0	0	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	44	0	0
Secura GmbH	111	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0
CORE Internet Council of	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Tuonome	380	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Domain Bank Inc.	31	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	24	0	0
Firstserver, Inc.	474	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0
NamesBeyond dba goodl	378	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Good Luck Internet Servi	1041	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		0	0	0	1	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	2	78	0	0